stabilised.  The stabilisation is for employer contribution rates to increase at 1% p.a. from the 2017/18 level.

Employer contributions payable to the scheme in 2018/19 are estimated to be £1.401m.

The 2017/18 weighted average duration of the defined benefit obligation for scheme members is 16.6 years (16.6
years in 2016/17).

38. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND CONTINGENT ASSETS

No contingent liabilities or contingent assets were identified at 31 March 2018.

66

39. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

During 2016/17 the Council incurred capital expenditure of £1m in acquiring units in three property funds. This
was initially categorised as short term investments in the 2016/17 financial statements, whereas, following a
review, the expectation is that the funds will be held for a period of greater than one year. Property Funds held at
31 March 2017 have therefore been re-categorised as long-term investments.

Effect on Balance Sheet 31 March 2017.

As
previously
stated 31

March 2017
£’000

Correction
required

£’000

As restated

£’000
Long-term investments - 1,043 1,043

Long-term Assets 39,378 1,043 40,421

Short-term Investments 9,570 (1,043) 8,527

Current Assets 15,609 (1,043) 14,566

67

COLLECTION FUND STATEMENT

2016/17 2017/18

Council Tax NDR Total Council Tax NDR Total

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

(28,727)
-
-

-
-
-

-
(20,801)

-

(735)
(589)
(147)

(28,727)
(20,801)